2. Optional Exemptions from retrospective application

Ind AS 101 allows first-time adopters certain exemptions from the retrospective
application of certain requirements under Ind AS. The Company has accordingly
applied following exemption:

Deemed Cost

The Company has elected to consider carrying amount of all items of property,
plant and equipments measured as per Indian GAAP as recognized in the financial
statements as at the date of transition, as deemed cost at the date of transition.
The effect of consequential changes arising on the application of other Ind AS has
been adjusted to the deemed cost of Property, Plant &Equipment.

Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantification of the differences
arising from the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101

34 thAnnual Report 2017-18

57

(Rs. In  Lakhs)

   As at 31st March,2017   As at 1st April,2016
   Particulars Previous Effects on Ind As Previous Effects of Ind AS

GAAP transition GAAP transition
I. ASSETS

1. Non-Current Assets
a) Property, Plant and

Equipment 4665.70 4665.70 5145.65 5145.65
b) Financial Assets

Investment 202.42 (94.95) 107.47 202.42 (18.18) 184.24
c) Other Finacnial Assets

Margin Money Deposits
(Electricity) 17.05 17.05 17.05 17.05

Total Non-Current Assets 4885.17 (94.95) 4790.22 5365.12 (18.18) 5346.94

2. Current Assets
a) Inventories 664.00 664.00 664.00 664.00
b) Financial Assets

i) Trade receivables 812.02 812.02 835.40 835.40
ii) Cash and equivalants 160.07 160.07 609.17 609.17
iii) Other Financial

Assets 1936.03 1936.03 1935.27 1935.27
c) Other Current Assets 1989.14 1989.14 1989.14 1989.14

Total Current Assets 5561.26 5561.26 6032.98 6032.98

Total Assets 10446.43 (94.95) 10351.48 11398.10 (18.18) 11379.92

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1) Shareholder funds
a) Share Capital 2644.16 2644.16 2644.16 2644.16
b) Other Equity  (8624.82) (94.95)  (8719.76) (8049.77) (18.18) (8067.95)

Total Equity and Liabilities (5980.66) (94.95) (6075.61) (5405.61) (18.18) (5423.79)
2) Non- Current Liabilities
a) Financial Liabilites

Borrowings 3412.93 3412.93 2618.93 2618.93
b) Provisions  192.93 192.93 194.03 194.03

3605.86 3605.86 2812.96 2812.96
3) Current Liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

Borrowings  2254.15 2254.15 2254.15 2254.15
b) Trade payables

Micro and small
enterprises 192.98 192.98 192.98 192.98
Creditors other than micro 2543.55 2543.55 2274.38 2274.38
and small enterprises

c) Other Financial Liabilities 5376.21 5376.21 6819.19 6819.19
d) Other Current Liabilites 2454.34 2454.34 2450.05 2450.05
Total Current Liabilites   12821.23 12821.23 13990.75 13990.75
Total Equity and Liabilites   10446.43 (94.95) 10351.48 11398.10 (18.18) 11379.92

The previous GAAP Figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st
April,2016

Regency Ceramics Limited

58

Reconcilliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March,2017

 ( Rs. In  Lakhs)

Effects of
PARTICULARS I  GAAP transition Ind  AS

to Ind AS

I. Revenue from Operations - - -
II. Other Income 7.10 - 7.10

III. Total Income (I+II) 7.10 - 7.10

IV. Expenses
Cost of Marerials Consumed -
Changes in inventories of Stock-In-Trade - - -
Employees Benefits Expense 31.87 - 31.87
Finance Cost 4.30 - 4.30
Depreciation
and Amortisation expenses 478.68 - 478.68
Other Expenses 67.30 76.77 144.07

Total Expenses (IV) 582.15 76.77 658.92

V. Loss before tax (III-IV) (575.05) (76.77) (651.82)

VI. Tax Expenses:

a. Current Tax
Relating to Current period - - -

b. Defferred tax liability/(Asset) - - -
On Temporary Differences - - -

VII. Loss for the year (V-VI) (575.05) (76.77) (651.82)

VIII. Other Comprehensive income
i. Items that will not be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss - - -

ii. Income tax relating to items that
will not be reclassified to profit or loss - - -

Total Comprehensive
Income for The year (VII + VIII) (575.05) (76.77) (651.82)

IX. Earnings per equity share from
Continuing operations:

Basic and Diluted (2.17) (2.47)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

34 thAnnual Report 2017-18

59

Notes to reconciliation of Balance Sheet and Statement of Profit and Loss as
previously reported under IGAAP to Ind-AS

i. Property, Plant & Equipment, Non-current Asset
Under the previous GAAP the transactions costs relating to origination of term
loans raised specifically for acquisition of items of Property, Plant & Equipment
were capitalized. Ind AS 109 requires transaction costs incurred towards origination